

D
ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.NO.8845/2008 IN & Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2008
CRLMP.NO(s). 8845

(From the impugned judgement and order dated 08/04/2008 and modified order dated 8.4.2008 in CRLP No. 1828/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

KUNDA SRINIVASA REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP)

Date: 16/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Mr. R. Santhan Krishnan, Adv.
Ms. K. Radha Rani, Adv.
Mr. Praveen K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file the Special Leave Petition is granted.
Issue notice.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master