

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4216/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04 / 2008 in CR L P No. 1828/2008 of The H I G H COU R T OF A.P. AT HY D E R A B A D )

KU N D A SR I N I V A S A R E D D Y

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

STAT E OF A.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date: 23/02 /2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E L O K E S H W A R S I N G H P A N T A  
HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E B. SUD E R S H A N R E D D Y

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. adv.

Mr. R. Santhan Krishnan, Adv.

Mrs. Radha Rani, Adv.

Mr. Vijaya Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Rama k rishna Reddy, Adv.

For R R- 2 to 7

Ms.T.Anamika, Adv.

Mr. Anoop George Choudhary, Sr. adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Rajnish K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George. Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

The special leave petition is dismissed. However, the question of law is left open.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master